

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE APPROVAL OF CONCLUDING A FIXED-TERM EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT WITH A LECTURER AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY OVER THE AGE OF 65

In accordance with Articles 33(1)(31) and 15(9) of the Statute of Vilnius University, Item 16 of the Description of the Procedure for Concluding Fixed-Term Employment Contracts with Lecturers and Researchers (in either Science or Arts) Over the Age of 65, approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-60 of 23 November 2021 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for Concluding Fixed-Term Employment Contracts with Lecturers and Researchers (in either Science or Arts) Over the Age of 65 and on the Repeal of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-19 of 20 April 2021 "On the Approval of the Description of the Temporary Procedure for Concluding Fixed-Term Employment Contracts with Lecturers and Researchers (in either Science or Arts) Over the Age of 65", taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-96 of 6 December 2021 "On the Approval of Concluding a Fixed-Term Employment Contract with a Lecturer at Vilnius University Over the Age of 65" and Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 11 January 2022 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-7), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve concluding a fixed-term employment contract with a lecturer at Vilnius University over the age of 65:

No.	Full name	Position	The term of the employment contract
	The Faculty of History:		
1.	Irena Vaišvilaitė	Professor	31/08/2024